Ministry of Labour, Training and Skills Development

Safe At Work Ontario

Operation

Occupational Health and Safety

Return To: **PETER COUTLEE**

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY INSPECTOR PROVINCIAL OFFENCES OFFICER 119 King St W, 14th Flr., Hamilton, ON, L8P 4Y7

MOLIHSHAMILTONEAST@ontario.ca
Tel: 905-912-1244
Fax: 905-577-1324



Notice of Compliance

Page 1 of 1

			_	\	/isit Date : 2020-NOV-12				
entifica							Notice II	D:	
					Take Notice				
equirer	nent(s) Issue	d:						
IILTON						Role Primary Employer			
ss: N, SUIT	E 320,	HAMIL	TON,	ON, CA L	BR 2K3				
					uirement(s) by the Comply by Date	s listed be	low.		
ActReg	Year	Sec.	Sub Sec.	Clause	Compliance Details / Date	JHSC Worker Member / Comply by Worker Representative Date:			
OHSA 851	1990 1990	51	1	b		_	Agree Disagree	2020-DEC-01	
							(Signa	ture)	
eted by	y:				workers or Worker	Representa		sagrees that	
	d under the dinistry of equirer in the dinistry of equirer in the dinistry of equirer in the dinistry of the dinistry of equirer in the dinistry of the dinist	entification: (1) If under the author Ministry of Labour we equirement (s) IILTON SS: N, SUITE 320, Pequirement (s) ActReg Year OHSA 1990 851 1990	d under the authority of the dinistry of Labour within three equirement(s) Issue IILTON SS: N, SUITE 320, HAMIII equirement(s) Descripted to comply with the ActReg Year Sec. OHSA 1990 851 1990 51	entification: CITY OF HAN 700 WOODW. If under the authority of the Occupation of Labour within three days a equirement(s) Issued: IILTON SS: N, SUITE 320, HAMILTON, and the Control of the Comply with the Order of the Orde	entification: CITY OF HAMILTON - W 700 WOODWARD AVEI Id under the authority of the Occupational Health Ministry of Labour within three days after the Consequirement(s) Issued: IIILTON SS: N, SUITE 320, HAMILTON, ON, CA LE Requirement(s) Description: Fired to comply with the Order(s) / Requirement (s) Peace Sec. OHSA 1990 851 1990 51 1 b	O2889PTWV730 Visit Date: 2020-NOV-12 Partification: CITY OF HAMILTON - WATER & WASTE WATER TREATMENT 700 WOODWARD AVENUE, HAMILTON, ON, CANADA LETAKE Notice It under the authority of the Occupational Health and Safety Act or Regulations made there used in the interest of Labour within three days after the Constructor or Employer believes that compliance requirement(s) Issued: Role Primary Emp SS: N, SUITE 320, HAMILTON, ON, CA LER 2K3 Requirement(s) Description: Tred to comply with the Order(s) / Requirement(s) by the Comply by Date ActReg Year Sec. Sub Clause Compliance Details / Date OHSA 1990 851 1990 51 1 b Acted by: Dint Health and workers or Work	CITY OF HAMILTON - WATER & WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT 700 WOODWARD AVENUE, HAMILTON, ON, CANADA L8H 6P4 Take Notice dunder the authority of the Occupational Health and Safety Act or Regulations made there under. A notic dinistry of Labour within three days after the Constructor or Employer believes that compliance with the Origquirement(s) Issued: Role Primary Employer SS: N, SUITE 320, HAMILTON, ON, CA L8R 2K3 Equirement(s) Description: Treat to comply with the Order(s) / Requirement(s) by the Comply by Dates listed because Sec. OHSA 1990 851 1990 51 1 b JHSC 1 Worke OHSA 1990 ST 1 1 b JOInt Health and Safety Commovirers or Worker Representation.	O2889PTWV730 Visit Date: 2020-NOV-12 antification: CITY OF HAMILTON - WATER & WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT 700 WOODWARD AVENUE, HAMILTON, ON, CANADA L8H 6P4 Take Notice divided the authority of the Occupational Health and Safety Act or Regulations made there under. A notice of compliance dividing the Computer of Employer Believes that compliance with the Order(s) / Requirement(s) Issued: Role Primary Employer SSS N, SUITE 320, HAMILTON, ON, CA L8R 2K3 Equirement(s) Description: Fred to comply with the Order(s) / Requirement(s) by the Comply by Dates listed below. Acting Year Sec. Sub Clause Compliance Details / JHSC Worker Members Sec. OHSA 1990 851 1990 51 1 b	

You are required under the Occupational Health and Safety Act to post a copy of this report in a conspicuous place at the workplace and provide a copy to the health and safety representative or the joint health and safety committee if any. Failure to comply with an order, decision or requirement of an inspector is an offence under Section 66 of the Occupational Health and Safety Act. You have the right to appeal any order or decision within 30 days of the date of the order issued and to request suspension of the order or decision by filing your appeal and request in writing on the appropriate forms with the Ontario Labour Relations Board, 505 University Ave., 2nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P1. You may also contact the Board by phone at (416) 326-7500 or 1-877-339-3335 (toll free), mail or by website at http://www.olrb.gov.on.ca/english/homepage.htm for more information.

Name:

Signature:

Signature:

For / on behalf of